

PART - I Statement of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2014

| Particulars | (Rs. in lacs) | | | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| | Quarter ended 30 Sept 2014 | Preceding quarter ended 30 June 2014 | Corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2013 | Corresponding quarter ended 30 Sept 2013 | Half year ended 30 Sept 2014 | Corresponding half year ended 30 Sept 2013 | Previous year ended 31 March 2014 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 Income From Operations | | | | | | | |
| (a) Income from Operations | - | - | - | - | - | - | 22.80 |
| (b) Other operating Income | 31.67 | 17.15 | 17.33 | 22.35 | 48.83 | 39.68 | 123.71 |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 31.67 | 17.15 | 17.33 | 22.35 | 48.83 | 39.68 | 146.51 |
| 2 Expenditure | | | | | | | |
| a. Cost of material consumed | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| b. Purchases of Stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - | - | - | 359.00 |
| c. Change in inventories of finished goods, Work-in-Progress and stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - | - | - | (125.00) |
| d. Employee benefits expenses | 3.13 | 0.34 | 0.95 | 0.40 | 3.47 | 1.35 | 1.35 |
| e. Depreciation & Amortisation expenses | 0.01 | 0.00 | - | - | 0.01 | - | - |
| f. Other Expenses | 6.88 | 1.76 | 2.32 | 1.56 | 8.64 | 3.88 | 5.49 |
| Total Expenses | 10.02 | 2.10 | 3.27 | 1.96 | 12.12 | 5.23 | 240.84 |
| 3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2) | 21.66 | 15.05 | 14.06 | 20.39 | 36.71 | 34.45 | (94.34) |
| 4 Other Income | | | | | | | |
| Profit from ordinary activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (3+4) | 21.66 | 15.05 | 14.06 | 20.39 | 36.71 | 34.45 | (94.34) |
| 6 Finance Costs | 0.14 | 0.21 | - | - | 0.35 | - | - |
| 7 Profit from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6) | 21.52 | 14.84 | 14.06 | 20.39 | 36.36 | 34.45 | (94.34) |
| 8 Exceptional Items | | | | | | | |
| 9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8) | 21.52 | 14.84 | 14.06 | 20.39 | 36.36 | 34.45 | (94.34) |
| 10 Tax Expenses | | | | | | | |
| 11 Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities After Tax (9-10) | 21.52 | 14.84 | 14.06 | 20.39 | 36.36 | 34.45 | (94.34) |
| 12 Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax) | | | | | | | |
| 13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12) | 21.52 | 14.84 | 14.06 | 20.39 | 36.36 | 34.45 | (94.34) |
| 14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.1/- Each) | 1,761.00 | 1,761.00 | 1,761.00 | 1,761.00 | 1,761.00 | 1,761.00 | 1,761.00 |
| 15 Reserve excluding revaluation reserves | | | | | | | (66.70) |
| 16 Earning per Share (Basic and diluted) | 0.01* | 0.01* | 0.01* | 0.01* | 0.02* | 0.02* | (0.05) |
| * Not Annualised | | | | | | | |

PART II Select Information for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30 September 2014

| Sr No | Particulars | Quarter ended 30 Sept 2014 | Preceding quarter ended 30 June 2014 | Corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2013 | Corresponding quarter ended 30 Sept 2013 | Half year ended 30 Sept 2014 | Corresponding half year ended 30 Sept 2013 | Previous year ended 31 March 2014 |
|----------|--|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| A | PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDINGS | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Public Shareholding | | | | | | | |
| | -Number of Shares | 176,100,000 | 176,100,000 | 176,100,000 | 176,100,000 | 176,100,000 | 17,610,000 | 176,100,000 |
| | - Percentage of shareholding | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% |
| 2 | Promoter & Promoter Group Shareholding | | | | | | | |
| | a) Pledged / Encumbered | | | | | | | |
| | -Number of Shares | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | b) Non-Encumbered | | | | | | | |
| | -Number of Shares | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |

| Particulars | 30.09.2014 |
|--|------------|
| B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS | |
| Pending at the beginning of the quarter | - |
| Received during the quarter | - |
| Disposed of during the quarter | - |
| Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | - |



RUTRON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L60200MH1980PLCO22303
 Reg. Office- 223, IInd Floor, Natraj Market, S.V. Road, Malad(W), Mumbai-400064
 Contact No. 28444 9591 Email Id: rutron1980@gmail.com,
 Website: <http://www.rutroninternational.com/>

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30th SEPTEMBER 2014

| Particulars | (Rs. in Lakhs) | |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|
| | As at 30-Sep-14 | As at 31-Mar-14 |
| Equity & Liabilities | | |
| 1. Shareholders' funds | | |
| (a) Share Capital | 1,761.00 | 1,761.00 |
| (b) Reserves and Surplus | (30.34) | (66.70) |
| Sub-total - Shareholders' fund | 1,730.66 | 1,694.30 |
| 2. Non - Current Liabilities | | |
| (a) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) | - | - |
| Sub-total - Non-current liabilities | - | - |
| 3. Current Liabilities | | |
| (a) Short - Term Borrowings | 8.30 | 7.00 |
| (b) Trade Payables | 0.25 | 0.14 |
| (c) Other Current Liabilities | 3.24 | 0.78 |
| (d) Short - Term Provisions | 0.10 | 32.32 |
| Sub-total - Non-current liabilities | 11.89 | 40.25 |
| Total- Equity and Liabilities | 1,742.55 | 1,734.55 |
| Assets | | |
| 1. Non - Current Assets | | |
| (a) Fixed Assets | 0.32 | - |
| (b) Other Non-current Investments | - | - |
| (c) Other Non-current Assets | - | - |
| Sub-total - Non-current assets | 0.32 | - |
| 2. Current Assets | | |
| (a) Inventories | 125.00 | 125.00 |
| (b) Trade Receivables | - | - |
| (c) Cash and Cash equivalents | 17.10 | 23.32 |
| (d) Short - Term Loans and Advances | 1,599.23 | 1,586.23 |
| (e) Other Current Assets | 0.90 | - |
| Sub-total - Current assets | 1,742.23 | 1,734.55 |
| Total- Assets | 1,742.55 | 1,734.55 |

Notes:

- 1 The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November 2014
- 2 The previous periods figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- 3 The Company has only one segment of business as specified as per Accounting Standard 17 "Segment Reporting".
- 4 Provision for taxes (if any) will be made at the end of Financial year.
- 5 The Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2014 have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14.11.2014

